
 

Diary Dates Spring Term 2026  

Spring 1  

Monday 5th January - INSET Day – Pupils not in school  

Tuesday 6th January - Pupils first day back at school  

Tuesday 6th January - After school and lunchtime clubs begin 

Wednesday 7th January - No Drama Club after school today 

Tuesday 13th January - Y3/4 Dodgeball tournament, selected pupils only 

Wednesday 14th January - Drama Club begins 

Thursday 15th January - BFG Break the rules day 

Tuesday 20th January - Y5/6 Dodgeball tournament, selected pupils only  

Tuesday 27th January - Girls Football tournament 

Thursday 5th February - Young Voices performance, selected pupils only 

Friday 6th February - Number Day 

Monday 9th February - Children’s Mental Health Week 

Tuesday 10th February - Safer Internet Day 

Tuesday 10th February - BFG Valentine’s Disco  

Wednesday 11th February - Parent consultations 

Thursday 12th February - Pupils break up for half term at 3.30pm 

Friday 13th February - INSET Day – Pupils not in school 

 

 



 

Diary Dates Spring Term 2026  

Spring 2  

Monday 23rd February - Pupils return to school  

Thursday 26th February - Year 6 Western approaches trip 

Wednesday 4th March - Class photo’s 

Wednesday 4th March - Reading roadshow 

Thursday 5th March - World Book Day 

Monday 9th March - Cross Country event, selected pupils only 

Tuesday 10th and Wednesday 11th March – Year 4 Barnstondale Residential 

Thursday 12th March - Rock Steady Music Concert 

Friday 13th March – Comic Relief 

Tuesday 17th March – Y3/4 Athletics tournament, selected pupils only 

Thursday 19th March – Year 3, 4, choir and music lessons pupils to the Philharmonic 

Monday 23rd March - Cross Country event, selected pupils only 

Monday 23rd March - Headteacher/Senco Parent Consultations with new Year 3 
parents Sept 2026/27 

Tuesday 24th March - Year 3 Roman Tours trip 

Tuesday 24th March - Welcome meeting for new Year 3 parents at Brackenwood 
Junior School starting at 3.45pm 

Wednesday 25th March - Headteacher/Senco Parent Consultations with new Year 3 
parents Sept 2026/27 

Friday 27th March - Pupils break up for half term  

 

 


